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Dear Patron:

' We regret that the enclosed photocoples
are thee best we were able to obtain using

~ our mermal reproduction process. This is
caused primarily by the age and faded

conditions of some of the documents from

Wthh these copies were made.

COMPLETE FILE ENCLOSED

BEST AVAILABLE COPY.
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(O 1913
‘ UNITED STATES
igy i, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
563155 ¢ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
35 mm a8 & |
LR T
Fairbenks , Alaska
{Ofhos}
CERTIFICATE
(List each payment separately) - fereh 154 —
’ ‘ R : -
Comm, (fingl), $.— e -Roceipt Serlal No, 99435
Pur. money, $ RGOBiDt '
Receipt e
Interest,  $ ~e Receipt -
_ . Receipt
Act(s) of __June 1,938 (52 Stat, 609) 43 U.5.C. (Section 682a) ma amended

Ir 18 mm That, Marde C. !{'a,.‘xj‘bin, 1237 Secord Avenue, Falrbanks, Alaska

) ' 3
has (have) complied with the requirements of the -above act(s) for L0b 18, Section 23, According
to the deperdent resurvey and subdivision of sections, officlally filed 6-29-53.

— Section 23
Township 18 ——— Range 2 o, Falrbedo . Meridian,
mv mﬂﬁmﬂ-ﬂl—m G Y a ) . , €0 : ini '1&8 .

Now, Tmmxs Bn It KNOWN, That the Dmmron, Bumu 011' Lm Mmmum, will issue a patent
subject to resetvat:onq Nos. MM“ and Wb.iﬂc‘h to.a 33 ft. essement on the

.north and west boundaries of sald lob and gubject to any existing rights of way.

described on the reverse side hereof for the land above deécz_ibed. if ‘all be found regular.

’

“3dy
IN3ivd

Q

Malcolm Q. Allen, Ma
Tide)

i

8

Sf

M ', : y '
A 0958 pya. 3 A P, By

Posted
. (i)
APPROVED for natant™ 3/2’/ TS 1 S-S I»JAM Mlnaa_, C sl

-
e
b
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LAND OFFICE: Foito.l.
NO. SERIAL NO. 0oy 5

| GDNFIDENTIAL

NOT FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION



WLAEL ST0EES

= UEPART. LNT OF 1HE LITATOR
~ BLLREJ\U OF Lii.D TAHAGRIEMT
¥ ol LAND OFFICE
&5k = ¥< FAIRBANKS, ALACKA
= =T g
5 ey Q‘é
[ P
o W 2 Daies May 3, 1955
] ' ™ (
Marie C, Martin ’
! 1237 Second Avenue ‘ Serial Noes 09435
g Falrbanks, Alaska 0 Kind of Pnteyd Small Tract
0 L
Patent Nes 1151546

Dear Sirt
" Reoceipt of tho petent attached hereto, idantified above, must
be nolnowledged upon receipt horeofs

I% is requepted that the reguired acknoviledgonait below be
exmcuted, shoming the date you received gaid patent, and the
acknowledgement should be returned to this offSco immediately.

Thanking you for your oooperation in this mattor, I am,
' Very truly yours,

97 el corlln ) B

Malcolm O. Allen
0t Files Honager
s/

Notes It is advissble to resord your patent in the U, S,
Comm assionerts Office nearest your land at the sarliest possdbla
moment, for your own protecilon in the event the potent showdd me

Date: May 5, 1955
Serial Noo 09435
¥ind of Entry: Small Tract

I, JMarie heoebty acknowledge

name of applicant

reoeiph of the petont identified above I recclved the patent
on Mg ) 5 ’ 1958
Month Dey Yoar

!

{

Signature. of Applicant
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PForm 41275

Sept. 1954 TRANSFER CONTROL CARD

Serial Noo_J F4 7S

Applicant__ 7 Ltec & m

Type of Case S. 7

transtened 8 Lered i
e
Transferred i‘rom:,zz-—té‘]

Date sent, 5"/ ) 3 Date received (7 2555
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTINT OF THE INTERIOR
BULEAU OF LMD iadAGE. TNT
land Office
Falrbanks, Alaska

Dats: March 18, 1955

: “ Soriad Ho,9935
; Marie C, Martin 4 Serisi Fo
B Syt i 8 ¥ind of Eu“t.:.'y;SoT- Lot 18, Sec. %

¢ Fairbanks, Alaska

Dgar Sirs

4 £inal cortificats has been issued in conmaction with the avove
application, and mailed to the Area Administrator, Auchorags, Alaska.

If approved by the Area Administrator, the czos will be formarded
to the Patent Section, Bureau of Land lanagement, Washingbony, Do Cap
where if all is found to be regulaT, patent will te issued.

Upon receipt of the patent, thig office wilil fmmediately foxward
it to you at the above address of Tecord. Please adviee his Office
of any change ar correction of address.

Yery twuly jours

N
7{%4/;—«%;\»-— C-/i CQ‘QQL"

¥adcodn 0. Allen
Fepa gen

oc: Flles
" Field
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Octaber 1981)
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Falrbanis, Alasks
{Offlos}
CERTIFICATE
(List each payment separately) ¥arch 18, .19 33
Jomm, (final), $ Receipt
Serial No, 9942
>ur. money, $. Receipt Cy
Receipt
[nterest, $. Receipt
Receipt
Act(sy of _June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609) 43 U.8.0. (Bection 682a) s amended

Marie O. Martin, 1237 Second Avenus, Falrbanks, Alaske

It 18 HEREBY CERTIFIED, That,

has (have) complied with the requirements of the above act(s) for Lot 18, Section 23, According

%o the depandert resurvey and subdivision of sections, officislly filsd 6-29-53.

Section 3
Township —18 — Range __ W : ., _Fairbanks Meridian,
sxmoax_Territory of Alwsks . , containing 2,48 acres.

s

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, That the DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF Lwn Mmmunn'r, wil} issue a patent
subject to reservations Nos, 34X, Twelve, Yourteen snd, subject to a 39 {t, sesement on ... 2

_orth_snd west boundarieiof said lot and subject to sy existing vights of wiy.

described on the reverse side hereof for the land above described, if all be found regular.

Maloolm 0. Allen, Mapager
{Title}

Posted in Vol. P. , By
{Date}

APPROVED for patent ,19 By
{Date)

ra—axvRe—t



4
.

T PORM 4-117R

{nav. 1992}

. Februafy 14, 1955

p UNlTED STATES -

\ARTMENT  OF “THE m-remo., '

BUREAU OF "LAND MANAGEMENT

No.

DATE

09435

PARENT SER!AL NUMBER

" Soall Tract Purchaee Price

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL ndﬁazn

APFLICANT
— Mra, Marie C. lhrt.in
1237 Seconi -Avepue
Fairbanks, Aldska

L
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1418

40

PURPOSE

FUND SYMBOL

Py

FILING FEE EARNED

L 142899

ADVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL 14X 8800 250 00
. AGRES , .COUNTY . M OLD LEASE -  NEW LEASE
NEW LEASE EFFECTIVE DATE
FUND SYMBOL COUNTY AMOUNT

ASSIGNMENT:
LCOMPLETE AREA

d

PORTION OF AREA:
ASSIGNED AREA

APPLY:
FILING FEE_1425399

RENTAL

REFUND

RETAINED AREA

RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT

TOTAL

OF INTEREST BUT NOT
OF SPECIFIC AREA:

ju
O

a

BOND FILED

NO BOND FILED

KD 00—

Gl JEHOSO 25 n00.

4

REMARKS..,

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A RECEIPT

CASE FOLDER COPY 2

Z
BY ) DAT, 7 =




\3 UNTGED STATES 0 C ’
UEPART, AT OF THE mm@,}‘_
. DUNEAU OF LaHD ;IAHAGE. INT
1AKD OFFICE
FAIRBAKKS, ALASKA
: ; Date: 2-20-55
' Mrs. Marie C. Martin . Serial Noo? og)4
0 ' 5
. 1237 Second Avenus ‘ hase Pricet
! Falrbanks, Alaska . Purchase Frice? $250.00
Dear Sirs

This office has recelved a favorable field report on the above.
4dentified land. Final Certificate will be issued upon payment for
thB land.

If the purchess price is $100,00 or less, the entire amount
mst be paid. If the price is more than $300.00 and not more than
§200,00,.at least $100,00 must bs peid and the talance within one.

- gear after such payment. IS the yrice 18 more than §200,00 at
Jeast one-third of the purchase price but not less than $100,00
mist be pald and the balance in two equal installments due, reaspect-
ively, within one and iwo years after the date of the firset paymenbs
It is to the advantage of the purchaser to make full payment of the
purchese price as the Final Certificate and the Patent cannot be
jssued until the full price is paid.

- Sixty days from receipt of this notice is allowed in which to
meke the required payment; falllng in which, the applicant will he

allowed mixty days thersafter within which to remove his inmproves

ments from the land. No further notice will be zriven. If payment

is not received within the sixily day period the case will autoe
matically be closed of record in this office.

Vory truly yours,

¥eleolim 0. Allen
Manager

on/

oces Files
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Q«M
TO LAND OFFICE
UNITED STATES |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
AREA & - ALASKA

REPORT, Act of June 1, 1938 i
' Faithatd™, g g
9344 e

(TA Yo.J ' {Date)

Land U3odpded and .
Serisl No. Fbka. 09435 Date of Examinatic:a Jepuary. 3. 1955

Name__ Martin, Marie G, (Mrg.) _ __  Field Examiner_ George E..Me (NSLRLARD. e
Subject__C-1+6 ST Sale

Approved
M-_._(f”izg.h&.ua_.j.__i? W
Applicat: to Purchase

Lease Issueds, March 18,1882 . ..
LANDS INVOLVED: Lot 18 (Tract 13) Sootion 25, .7, 18s+a Re 2. Was FX

{DENTIFICATION OF THE LAND: Fositive identification of .the L:ds uss mado through the
recovery of B, LM, Mogument (-W-N¥-EE L/256 on the WE_cernar.of_ fhs lot

IMPROVEMENTS: ' .

A, Residence S.itu /7
2, Substantial structure suitable for yesr round J.i.':lzg?
2. Type of gonstruction

3. T5pe of sanitary facilities T
L. Suitsble foundation? pe
5. Presaptability of premlsos

B. Recreation Sites A%/ - :
1. Substantia) structure suitable for temporary livins” Yese. Yeor 3 ol

2. Type of construcklon A 12'x20v two room, frame, £lat Lop bouse. Sidad with e
shakes, insulated,furnished and cooupied.

3. Suitable foundation? . ﬁe P P TIE LTt S ——

ke Type of sanitary fac SVETE PRI *

5. Presentability of premlses Drasentabls -

. Businesa Sites / /

1. Nature of businesy
2. Substantial structure suitable Tor purposes Intend. 17 -
3. Typs of sonstruction

c

°

ho Source ol water supply, DA
5. Type of sanitary facilitiss R :

é. Suitable foundation? Tree T N

7. Presentabiiity of premises i
8. Oross incoms from business as reported by lessve

L

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: _ The muisaxmisixiss.lesges. haos more thas. et the e
minimum recuirsments of her 1 _pucchase. the lande

— 8 i e S e Ao At

In view of the above facts and eircumstances, it ls rece ted Lt tne applicant
bs allowed to purchase the land as dee‘cribod under BLANDS IR

FEEIFRxENExInx 2EX
R A
Field r'u'ar/

Reviewnd by:
53




s

Form Approved
UNITED STATES Budget Bureau No. 42-ROL7
Form 4-775a \%% DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

{Dsc. 19 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

% ’SA\ »0«@3‘;@ ", , Serial No. w35

WO “" :
% \}'\‘(\0&‘5 - Recsipt No.
\ A APPLICATION TO PURCHASE UNDER SMALL TRACT LAW

Mr.
Miss.. ... { Mrs.. ). Marie C. Maxtin
Mrs. {print full name)
of - 1237 Secend Ayerus N Fairbanks, Alaske

{atreet & number or R. D. number} (City or postoffive and State)

hereby applies under the small tract act of June 1, 1938 {52 Stat. 609, 43 U.S.C.
seC. 682a), as amended, to purchase publié lands described as follows:
MMW Section ..°3 ... , Township ..%.8., Range ...... 2.X..., Falrbaoks, Alaska.
Meridian, containing 2«58 . acres, which ¥ere included inm lease...o.f.éj’.sf dated..}8 Marsh, 1952
Have. you fully complied with all the terms and condltions of the lease and the regu-
lations under which it was issued? !' . If not, attach a statement indicating in what
respoct there has besn noncompliance and the reasons therefor.

¥hat improvements have been placed under authority of the lease?.One 33! X 28! cabln .
oabin is insulated with fibre-glass bats; {Desoribe improvements in
interier 1s finished with stained plyweed; new adding 12'I2¢' reem with 9' wide
axtarier. is Lindahad. xm.nmmm*.qu-mmm- native. atens. nasenry.

fireplaca;.
detail give approxhate cost. Attach photographs and drawings, 1f convenient)owloh

osst te date $1350.08 plus ovn laber.
What senitation and toilet facilities have been provided?..Pid excavated fer gerbage; ..

omid_p todlet, 4' X 4¥, frame censtructien,

Is this application for your own use aand ben‘efit? Tes
Is the land now improveﬁ, oocupied, or used by anyone other than you? Ne
If so, by whom and for what purposes?
{Name and Address) : . . (Purpose for which land is used)

Have you ‘heretofore applied for, leased, or purchased any tracts under the Small Tract
Aot other than the ons identified in question No. 17 . If so, identify such ap~
plication{s), lease(s), or purchase(s) by ldnd office and sprial number, or otherwise

I ‘certify that the statements wade by me in this application are true, complete, and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and are made in good faith.

0,

) (Signatura of applicant)

; INSTRUCTIONS

The application must be prepared in duplicate and filed in ths proper Disirict
Land Qffice. If the land is in a State in which thers is no distriot land offioce;, the
application must be filed with the Bureau of Land Management, Washington 25, D. C.

Any wilfully false statement made on this application is punishable by Law (U. S
Code, Title 18, Section 1001},

Page 12 of 14
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o S W -
R 0T UNITED STATES' e
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR omee _Fairbonks

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Serial No. ..CB4RE - _ ..

Receipt No. _L‘.‘}._‘I.é.fﬁ._
18 + ;500

OFFER TO LEASE AND LEASE UNDER SMALL TRACT&GT i}

o 31957 L
1 Neme _(Mrie) Napds C. Martim o hND OFFiCE

rAtash
: . : 713
7. 0. Adtress . BR 1786, Pelrbenks, Alaska et izeli
hereby offers to lerse for his own use and benefit under the Small Tract Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat, 609, 43 U, 8, C., sec. 682a)
a8 ded, and subject to the Intions thereandes, one tract of public land not to exceed fiva acres as described in {tem 2, or any
part thereof which is clasaified as a single tract for divposal under the act,

j‘
(Before filling in this form see Specific Inatructions on reverse uﬁu;l'

2. Land requested . 3. Land included in lease
. (Not to de filled In by Leuree}

fm;......._____ Meridian .. Alagia. ... | . Foafeheoks " "Meridian ..... Alaske

(State) (Stabe)

'r.l..ﬁ...... ..... Broenn B ¥ Sec, . 2B T, 1.8 R...2.% Sec. . 28
@ Iragk IMAvRoRINWiSRY - Iract 18: NMiSiNmisEd

{Logel subdlviatons or ot nutnber) s oF ot number}

Total area: ... Bal acres Total area: ... 280 . ..cco . acres
D(l"-/ 7 ' Clagsified for ©RBIN site .
(b) 4”3: Leage anly {3

Lease and eale B Value, §... REBER.. £50, |

. 4. Amount remitted: Filing fee, $10, Rental, §.. %8000 Total, 5. 8808

5. Undersigned certifies as follows
(Check in apsces u:l!lut:l-} :

) He is 8 citizen of the United States, native born (&, naturalized [, declared his intantion to b 8 citizen O

(b) That ho in 21 years old or more [ the head of & Zamily [J.

{0) That he does {] does ot [Jlsim velerans preference on the basis of service in World War IL :

{d) That he has examined the land and it ia [ in not 3 occupied; that the land does TJ doea not X contain hot or medicinal
springs; that the land does [[] does not (Montain other springs or water holes,

(e) 'That the improvements on the land, i sy, are as follows: Hone.
(f) That the land is to be used for the purpose of business [J; -; tion (J; other (33 (Describe) o oreeee ..
and the tollowing improvementa will be placed thereon if lease lasues, (Describe-briefly.) .......CRDIR S

PRy

{7) ) That the previous applications or offers filed under this law by him or any members of his f\amily residing with him are as
: Xo :

6. Undersigned agrees that his aignature to this offer to lease shall alio coristitute hia signature to and acceptance of thin Jeass
" when executed by the proper officer on behalf of the United States of America.

7. It is herehy certifled that the statements made herein ar¢ true, complete, and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief,

and are made In good faithl
Undersigned has hereto subscribed hus name this ... MRS JBEN - Z?a \ Nareh , 10.88
: YO,y 2
(Lenses vignature)
A lease for the land described in item 8 is hereby issued for a term of . T years from the effective date hereof, subject to the
provigions herein. OPTION TO PURCHASE: If the land is clasaified for leass and sale lessec may purchase it after the expiration
of 1 year from the date of this lease, provided he has made the impr ta heremn requived, and fully complied with the terms

and conditions of this leass, for the amount indicated in item 8, plus the cost of gurvey if necessary to describe the land properly.
The application to purchase may be filed not more than 30 days before th: expiration of 1 yesr from the effective date hereof,

 EFFECTIVE DATE OF LeAss:

R S ——

17t 18, V. 8 0., 1061, meke K w oyl Ildlr
WRELLE. K nee. n:' . mb:‘wnmkav;l'g)ynf{'u o:;nlhbAuymmmvrmwotthﬂnlhdshhmyidm

1e—a30Te-1
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Dated v 19,

i ACTION TAKEN

_ e

TEEFLT ONIERS T

Sodes ol

! ocets bt 2L W
% ‘i‘/}{(_rm

i % /A"IL 4

- .t—m:b; oL MM J_.Jd

M/{: WWW
i . [Asp.60 &

;k%hr%m/ G4 7.4

@5

e ’)ﬁz«/rwaf:‘,.

',?a)"’f /%

| B Afefornied fod

| (Feldy rﬂ /rxlazjad}é '3/ ]

: N:WB ﬁ...’d..,,ﬂgfm}#}.(f/9 wé

XA o @.ﬂamm Y IPIVY |

2 Llar oo

E Lot Clesinit

i Moo ? e RSN

-
Mo
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